DOC # 0225260

11/25/2013

Official Record Recording requested By MIKE KINCADE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT: **\$**7.80

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 558 Page- 0002



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO (GRANTEE): MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (GRANTEE):

ADDRESS: 4720 LOCH LOMOND DR CITY/ST/ZIP: AZMICHAEL, CA 95608

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. 003-03 1-0 |
NOTE: Deed prepared by Grantor below.
NAME: MIKE KINCADE

NAME: JAY CHERAMIE

ADDRESS: 2710 WILSON RO#395 CITY/ST/ZIP: HUMBLE, TX 77396

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDER	ATION, receipt of wl	hich is acknowledged, the	Grantor (Seller) whose
name(s) is/are.	MINE K	NEADE	
Does conveys and specially war	rants to:		/
	JAY CH.	ERAMIE	
Grantee, the following described	real property free of er	cumberances created by the	e Grantor, situated in:
E	IREKA COUN	JTS, NEVADA	
CVR+F	UNIT3 LOT	T4, BLOCKIZ BLE FANE	
	301 PERE	BLEYANE	
Witness Whereof, my hand has b	1	NOV 6	
21/7		00	(D)
		THE CAL	hand
Signature in line above	2	77 6	Signature on line above
MIEKING	tet	/ 139TC	MERCHIE
Print on line above			Print on line above
State of California, County of	Jac ramon to	2)	***************************************
State of California, County of California, C	med) before me on this		J. WILLIAMS

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature

Commission No. 1986226 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY

My Comm. Expires JULY 26, 2016

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-225260

	FO OTTICIAL
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Dc Recording requested By
a) 003-031-01	MIKE KINCADE
b)	Da Eureka County - NV
c)	No Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
d)	
	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LLH RPTT: \$7.80
2. Type of Property:	Book-558 Page-0002
	ingle Fam Res.
· <u>-</u>	-4 Plex
	comm'l/ind" obile Home
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 1525
	/
	L06
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 4 24
(Tax is computed at\$1.95 per \$500 v	value)
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090), Section:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
E B SHALL BY	ferred: 100 %
Partial Interest: Percentage being transf	ferred: /DC %
The undersigned decieron and asknowledges	under penalty of parius, purposet to MPC 275 060
	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided	
belief, and can be supported by documentation	
	e of any claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of	10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
D. C. LING AND AND ALL TO LAR.	
	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	
Signature MIKE KINCAL	Capacity CANTOR
Signature IAWCHERAMIE	Capacity CopANTEE
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: MINE VINCAIDE	Print Name: JAU CHERAMIE
Address: 4720 LOCH LOMOND TOP	
City: CAPMICHAEL	City: HAMBLE
	State: 7x Zip: 77374
State: <u>C1</u> Zip: 95608	Jule. /x 21p. //2/9
COMPANY/DEDCON DEGLICOTING DE	CODDING
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	בטאוטאט
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	Engrave #
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: